__OP \$40.00 7791133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coltec Industries Inc.		04/12/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quincy Compressor LLC	
Street Address:	34 MAPLE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	PO Box 2028	
City:	PINE BROOK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07058	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77911337	PERFORMANCE YOU DEMAND. RELIABILITY YOU TRUST.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel
Address Line 1: PO Box 8749
Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76338.0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0427

900197205

Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	07/17/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - nunc pro tunc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0428 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12th day of April 2010 by and between Coltec Industries

Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and Quincy Compressor LLC, a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2010, Coltec

Industries Inc. transferred certain assets and intellectual property, including the trademark

PERFORMANCE YOU DEMAND. RELIABILITY YOU TRUST. (hereinafter, the "Mark") and

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/911,337 for the Mark (hereinafter, the

"Application"), to Fulcrum Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS, Fulcrum Acquisition LLC is the successor to that portion of the ongoing and

existing business of Coltec Industries Inc. to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2010, Fulcrum

Acquisition LLC changed its name to Quincy Compressor LLC on March 1, 2010.

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc. wishes to confirm its assignment and transfer of the Mark

and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the

Application, to Quincy Compressor LLC (by change of name from Fulcrum Acquisition LLC) in a

form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Coltec Industries Inc. hereby assigns and transfers unto Quincy

Compressor LLC (by change of name from Fulcrum Acquisition LLC) all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Mark and the Application, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. This confirmatory Assignment is expressly

made NUNC PRO TUNC with the same legal force and effect as if executed on March 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coltec Industries Inc has caused this Assignment to be duly

executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

Coltec Industries Inc.

Printed Name: John R. Mayo

Title: Assistance Secretary